skip to main content

I want to...

Current filter:

Elections

Rubbish & Recycling

Facilities

Water results from Sunday tests

Test results from the water supply servicing Hastings, Flaxmere and Bridge Pa water have again come back clear today.

 Tests taken from the treated Havelock North supply also came back clear.

The results were received late this afternoon.

Those results mean the town supply in the Hastings, Flaxmere and Bridge Pa areas continues to be safe to drink.

In Havelock North a boil water notice remains in place until further notice.

4 October 2017

Back to Archive

Loading...

Hastings District Council - Copyright © 2019 Hastings District Council

Disclaimers and Copyright
While every endeavour has been taken by the Hastings District Council to ensure that the information on this website is accurate and up to date, Hastings District Council shall not be liable for any loss suffered through the use, directly or indirectly, of information on this website. Information contained has been assembled in good faith. Some of the information available in this site is from the New Zealand Public domain and supplied by relevant government agencies. Hastings District Council cannot accept any liability for its accuracy or content. Portions of the information and material on this site, including data, pages, documents, online graphics and images are protected by copyright, unless specifically notified to the contrary. Externally sourced information or material is copyright to the respective provider.

© Hastings District Council - / +64 6 871 5000 / customerservice@hdc.govt.nz